

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC
11 Laurier St., / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0A1/Noyau 0A1
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Informatics Professional Services - EL
Division/Services professionnels en informatique -
division EL
4C2, Place du Portage
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5

| | |
|--|---|
| Title - Sujet PMPS - Two years | |
| Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation M7594-142677/A | Amendment No. - N° modif. 002 |
| Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client M7594-142677 | Date 2013-11-12 |
| GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$SEL-602-26517 | |
| File No. - N° de dossier 602el.M7594-142677 | CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME |
| Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2013-11-28 | Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST |
| F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Ouellet, Monique | Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 602el |
| Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-1775 () | FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-5925 |
| Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: | |

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

| | |
|--|--|
| Delivery Required - Livraison exigée | Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée |
| Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur | |
| Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur | |
| Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie) | |
| Signature | Date |

This amendment is issued to amend the RFP.

QUESTION 7:

We have a question for the Corporate Requirements: Our company has international reach, will RCMP accept project references for projects completed in the US?

ANSWER 7:

Yes.

QUESTION 8:

Is there currently any vendor providing the services described in solicitation M7594-142677/A, or has there been a vendor in the past 12 months that provided these services? If yes, who is the vendor and how long have they been providing these services?

ANSWER 8:

As per readily available records, the vendors identified in answer 5 have been providing these services since April 30, 2009.

QUESTION 9:

If there is a vendor currently providing these services have they been invited to respond to this requirement?

ANSWER 9:

Refer to article 1.2(e) of the bid solicitation.

QUESTION 10:

Could you clarify the answer to question 2 in amendment #1, it's not clear what the answer is.

"QUESTION 2: For Attachment 3.2, M2 - Workstreams 1 to 4, the bidder must demonstrate corporate contract experience in the last 5 years prior to the bid solicitation issuance involving a transition-in for one contract.

Does this one contract have to be 1 of the 5 contracts used at M1 or can it be a separate contract?"

"ANSWER 2: This one contract can it be a separate contract"

ANSWER 10:

Answer 2 should have read: "This one contract can be a separate contract."

QUESTION 11:

For all work streams, in response to R1, the bidder is asked to complete the Response Template - Billable Days (For Criteria M1 and R1) at Attachment 3.2 Page 78. However, this table differs from the sample provided in R1 for Corporate Rated Requirements. Is the bidder to modify the table to suit R1 in order to demonstrate the billable days in excess of the minimum billable days under M1?

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

M7594-142677/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

002

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

602e1

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

M7594-142677

File No. - N° du dossier

602e1M7594-142677

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

ANSWER 11:

No.

QUESTION 12:

We have submitted several questions that require a response before we allocate time and resources to responding to this RFP. Even so, there is a large amount of data that needs to be mined and mapped to meet the billable days, and considerable writing that needs to take place to cross-reference the tasks to the SOW. This process is time consuming and requires multiple rounds of QA to ensure proposal compliance. Given the level of effort involved, and our inability to start the project until we receive the answers to our questions, would the RCMP please consider amending the closing date by 2-weeks?

ANSWER 12:

Canada is not willing to entertain an extension to the solicitation closing date at this time.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE RFP REMAIN UNCHANGED.